TOWN OF MALONE
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

RESOLUTION 1-2024

RELATING TO: REAL PROPERTY DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, section 2896(3) of the Public Authorities Law states the authority is
required to prepare a report at least annually of all real property of the authority; and

WHEREAS, a real property list has been established in accordance with the Public
Authorities Law of the parcels referenced below; and

97.-1-41.110
97.-1-41.120
97.-1-41.130
97.-1-41.200
97.-1-41.300
97.-1-41.500
97.-1-41.700
97.-1-41.800
97.-1-41.900

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Town of Malone, County of Franklin,
Industrial Development Agency, Board of Directors lists the parcels noted above as real
property for the year 2024.

Motion Made By: Board Member Brian Taylor
Seconded By: Board Member Terry Maguire

Approved by Board On: March 13, 2024

e Q. fholdo,

Denice A. Hudson, Secretary
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